FORM PTO-1619A EXEss 06:30/99 OVER0651-0027	08-13-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RANSSAN	102187773 PATENIS UN	
	and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	/pe
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	· - ·	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel # Frame		U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(Fo	r Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame		epartmental File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) JASON RC	DNALD JENNY	07 30 2002
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) DAVID PHI	ILLIP MALTA	07 02 2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cree, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States
Address (line 1) 4600 Sillico	on Drive	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Durham	NC State/Cours	27703-8475
Domestic Representative	State/Cour Name and Address Enter	er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		·
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY
time for reviewing the document and ga U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chi Management and Budget, Paperwork F 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass ADDRESS.	athering the data needed to complete the Cov ief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 202 Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, I signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUES	roximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu- ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to 31 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Of D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Packag TS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with require of Patents and Trademarks, Box A	d cover sheet(s) information to: ssignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
D2 AAHMED1 00000085 10064232		

REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0573

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B		Page 2			epartment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and A	ddress	Area Code and T	Felephone Number	704-9	945-6700
Name	Summa & Al	lan, P.A.				
Address (line 1)	11610 North	Community	y House Road	1		
Address (line 2)	Suite 200, E	Ballantyne C	Corporate Park			
Address (line 3)	Charlotte, N	C 28277				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the tota including any			ached conveyand	e docume	ent # 2
		ion Number or		DO NOT ENTER BC		nbers attached. s for the same property). mber(S)
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	ed executing invent	ror. (PCT) number ^F n	PCT	PCT	plication was	PCT
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing invent Ition Treaty (CT application n U.S. Applicatio as not been as	PCT) umber ^F n signed. _F	РСТ	PCT		PCT
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ed executing invent ation Treaty (CT application n U.S. Applicatio as not been as: perties Payment: scount ment by deposit ac	PCT) number F n signed. F Enter the t Fee Amoun Er count or if add Deposit Acc	PCT	PCT	d. #	PCT
only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac Enter for pay Statement and To the bes	ed executing invent ation Treaty (CT application n U.S. Application as not been as: perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac Signature t of my knowled opy is a true co berein.	PCT) pumber F n signed. F Enter the t Fee Amoun Er count or if add Deposit Acc Authorization dge and beli	PCT	PCT	d. # (1): \$ 	PCT PCT 1 40 50-0332 Yes ⊠ No □

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	CC	ON FORM COVER SHEET ONTINUATION ATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark PATENT
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	
Enter additional Co	iveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	HUDSON McDONALD HOBG	OOD	07 24 200
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
			Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	STEPHAN MUELLER	5	07 02 200
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		·····	
Receiving Party(i		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attache
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	L		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached (Designation must be
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a separate document fron Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (inte 5)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorde
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not
	City	State/Country	If document to be recorder is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	City City nber(s) or Patent Number	State/Country (s)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (<i>Designation must be</i> <i>a separate document from</i> <i>Assignment.</i>) Zip Code al numbers attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter either the	City City Deter(s) or Patent Number or the Patent	State/Country (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code al numbers attached mbers for the same property).
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter either the	City City nber(s) or Patent Number	State/Country (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (<i>Designation must be</i> <i>a separate document from</i> <i>Assignment.</i>) Zip Code al numbers attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter either the	City City Deter(s) or Patent Number or the Patent	State/Country (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code al numbers attached mbers for the same property).
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter either the	City City Deter(s) or Patent Number or the Patent	State/Country (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code al numbers attached mbers for the same property).
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter either the	City City Deter(s) or Patent Number or the Patent	State/Country (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code al numbers attached mbers for the same property).

-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JASON RONALD JENNY, a U.S. citizen, residing at Raleigh, North Carolina; DAVID PHILLIP MALTA, a U.S. citizen, residing at Raleigh, North Carolina; HUDSON McDONALD HOBGOOD, a U.S. citizen residing at Pittsboro, North Carolina; and STEPHAN MUELLER, a German citizen residing at Durham, North Carolina; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING SEMI-INSULATING RESISTIVITY IN HIGH PURITY SILICON CARBIDE CRYSTALS, for which an application for a United States patent was filed on June 24, 2002, under Serial No. 10/064,232; and

WHEREAS, CREE, INC., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to said invention and said application, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection

for said invention in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

DAVID PF

HUDSON McDONALD. HOBQ 'OOD

STEPHAN M ER

State of North Carolina County of Durham

Before me personally appeared said JASON RONAL instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of	D JENNY, and acknowledged the foregoing
	Mulima C. Chandles

My commission expires: CACKET 27, 2003

SEAL

State of North Carolina County of Durham

Before me personally appeared said DAVID PHI instrument to be his free act and deed this $2nd$ day of	LLIP MALTA, and acknowledged the foregoing
	Meliosa C. Chardle
	Notary Public My Commission Expires 10/27/03
	Expires 10/27/03

Page 2 of 3

My commission expires:

State of North Carolina County of Durham

Before me personally appeared said HUDSON McDONALD HOBGOOD, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2.4% day of Turk , 2002.

Macional Chandle

SEAL

My commission expires: (YHCKY 27, 2003

State of North Carolina County of Durham

Before me personally appeared said STEPHAN MUELLER, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2rd</u> day of <u>3uly</u>, 2002.

Melion Chandle

SEAL

My commission expires: OCtober 27,2003

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/06/2002